
2025 Warner Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-32   Conf: 9-17   Home: 6-13   Away: 7-19   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (314)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kamimae (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Frtiz (9), O'Reilly (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Makanani 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-187),
Frtiz (38-44), O'Reilly (38-42), Makanani (36-42), Munoz (29-33), Tate (17-19), Gamble (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Makanani, Kili .322 45-44 121 27 39 8 1 6 32 67 .554 27 0 27 0 .440 2 0 6-6 30 70 11 .901
3 Barawis, Noe .314 45-43 140 35 44 4 3 1 18 57 .407 14 1 26 0 .381 0 1 55-55 74 86 14 .920
18 O'Reilly, Nikki .250 42-40 100 11 25 7 0 3 12 41 .410 11 4 27 1 .348 0 2 2-2 72 40 5 .957
19 Munoz, Briana .241 41-38 79 7 19 3 1 1 9 27 .342 15 3 15 0 .381 0 0 2-2 4 26 5 .857
13 Ferguson, Hailey .234 42-41 111 16 26 4 1 3 16 41 .369 9 1 35 0 .298 0 0 3-4 74 67 8 .946
4 Fritz, Ashley .214 39-39 103 10 22 1 1 0 5 25 .243 10 1 39 0 .289 0 4 7-9 74 6 4 .952
27 Gamble, Maddie .208 44-43 125 5 26 5 0 0 10 31 .248 8 4 21 2 .277 0 2 1-1 261 12 4 .986
22 Groesbeck, Skylar .172 35-16 58 9 10 0 1 0 5 12 .207 6 0 22 1 .242 2 0 7-7 18 2 0 1.000
2 Rosario, Jordyn .421 7-7 19 4 8 1 1 0 3 11 .579 5 1 2 0 .560 0 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
25 Tate, Nia .194 23-9 36 2 7 1 0 0 1 8 .222 2 0 10 0 .237 0 1 2-2 1 7 1 .889
6 Kamimae, Kiara .148 30-27 61 9 9 2 0 0 5 11 .180 9 1 35 0 .268 0 2 2-3 36 1 1 .974
1 Bode, Mailli .148 38-33 54 9 8 1 0 0 8 9 .167 9 2 19 0 .288 1 1 3-3 65 1 0 1.000
28 Behn, Rachel .143 20-3 21 2 3 2 0 1 3 8 .381 3 0 11 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Groza, Taylor .100 20-14 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
12 Lampo, Taylyn .100 15-2 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 6 0 .100 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
8 Frtiz, Megan .088 27-24 34 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .088 5 1 17 0 .225 0 0 1-1 89 10 2 .980
5 Walter, Mercedes .000 26-18 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 3 18 0 .167 0 1 0-2 40 9 2 .961
16 16 .000 9-8 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .100 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
0 0 .000 8-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .221 45-45 1138 156 251 39 9 15 128 353 .310 140 22 346 4 .316 5 15 92-98 872 339 58 .954
Opponents .318 45-45 1248 268 397 86 9 20 240 561 .450 148 27 136 2 .398 14 27 82-94 900 304 41 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Tate, Nia 4.80 1-4 16 4 1 0-0 1 42.1 60 35 29 24 17 15 0 1 .333 6 4 0 1 4
19 Munoz, Briana 4.97 7-14 23 20 14 1-0 0 126.2 179 114 90 56 41 36 4 8 .321 11 5 0 7 10
7 Makanani, Kili 5.06 5-14 21 20 14 1-0 0 119.0 155 114 86 62 77 35 5 11 .312 13 18 0 6 13
27 Gamble, Maddie 6.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lampo, Taylyn 14.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.97 13-32 62 45 29 2 1 291.1 397 267 207 148 136 86 9 20 .318 30 27 0 14 27
Opponents 2.96 32-13 78 45 23 8 3 300.0 251 154 127 140 346 39 9 15 .221 30 22 0 5 15



2025 Warner Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Bode, Mailli 66 65 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Groesbeck, Skylar 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Groza, Taylor 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rosario, Jordyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Behn, Rachel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gamble, Maddie 277 261 12 4 .986 3 6 1 .857 0 0
8 Frtiz, Megan 101 89 10 2 .980 0 38 6 .864 9 0
6 Kamimae, Kiara 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walter, Mercedes 51 40 9 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 O'Reilly, Nikki 117 72 40 5 .957 0 38 4 .905 4 0
4 Fritz, Ashley 84 74 6 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ferguson, Hailey 149 74 67 8 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Barawis, Noe 174 74 86 14 .920 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Makanani, Kili 111 30 70 11 .901 0 36 6 .857 0 0
25 Tate, Nia 9 1 7 1 .889 0 17 2 .895 0 0
19 Munoz, Briana 35 4 26 5 .857 0 29 4 .879 0 0
12 Lampo, Taylyn 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1269 872 339 58 .954 9 164 23 .877 13 0
Opponents 1245 900 304 41 .967 28 184 11 .944 9 0


